CITY WATER
Whole House
Water Filter
Rhino®
Owner’s Manual
EQ-300, EQ-600, and EQ-1000
TABLE OF CONTENTS

parts including replacement filters and
all hardware. Use of parts from other
manufacturers may result in loss of
contaminant reduction performance,
system damage or failure. Use of parts
from other manufacturers will also
void your warranty. Please visit
aquasana.com for replacement parts.
Model: EQ-300
Replacement tank: EQ-300R
Model: EQ-600
Replacement tank: EQ-600R
Model: EQ-1000
Replacement tank: EQ-1000R
Additional Replacements:
20" Pre-Filter: EQ-304-20
10" Pre Filter: EQ-304
10" Post-Filter: EQ-PFC.35
UV Lamp: AQ-UV-L330C
Salt-Free Conditioner: EQ-AST-WH-R

Influent Effluent 1
Startup 150 62 1.9 ND (0.05) 7.2
10% 30,000 62 2.1 0.07 7.1
20% 60,000 62 2.0 ND (0.05) 7.1
30% 90,000 62 1.9 ND (0.05) 7.1
40% 120,000 62 2.1 ND (0.05) 7.2
50% 150,000 62 2.0 ND (0.05) 7.1
60% 180,000 61 1.8 ND (0.05) 7.0
70% 210,000 62 2.1 ND (0.05) 7.1
80% 240,000 61 2.0 ND (0.05) 7.1
90% 270,000 60 2.0 ND (0.05) 7.1
100% 300,000 61 2.1 0.11 7.0
PERFORMANCE DATA SHEET
Models Replacement Rated Capacity Operating Pressure Range Operating Temp. Range Rated Flow
EQ-300/
EQ-301 EQ-300R 300,000 gallons
1,135,623.54 liters
20-100psi
137.89-689.47kPa
40-90° F

Flow Rate (gpm)
Influent Effluent 1
Startup 150 61 2.2 ND (0.05) ND (0.05) 7.1
10% 60,000 61 2.2 ND (0.05) ND (0.05) 7.0
20% 120,000 60 1.9 ND (0.05) ND (0.05) 7.0
30% 180,000 60 2.2 ND (0.05) ND (0.05) 7.0
40% 240,000 60 2.1 ND (0.05) ND (0.05) 7.0
50% 300,000 60 2.1 0.05 0.05 7.0
60% 360,000 61 2.1 ND (0.05) NtD (0.05) 7.1
70% 420,000 60 2.2 0.09 0.09 7.1
80% 480,000 61 1.9 ND (0.05) ND (0.05) 7.1
90% 540,000 61 2.0 ND (0.05) ND (0.05) 6.9
100% 600,000 61 2.0 0.18 0.18 7.1
PERFORMANCE DATA SHEET
Model Replacement Rated Capacity Operating Pressure Range Operating Temp. Range Rated Flow
EQ-600 EQ-600R 600,000 gallons
2,271,247.07 liters
20-100psi
137.89-689.47kPa
40-90° F

Testing was performed under standard laboratory conditions,
actual performance may vary.
•	All contaminants reduced by this filter are listed.
•	Not all contaminants listed may be present in your water.
Rhino® tank tested and certified
by WQA under NSF/ANSI/CAN 61
for Materials Safety Requirements
Only and CSA B483.1 for Materials
Safety and Structural Integrity
Requirements. Not certified for
contaminant reductions by WQA.
This warranty does not include the UV FIlter. See full warranty information for the UV Filter in the original UV manual.
Rhino® System Warranty Coverage
Model Lifespan/Capacity
EQ-300 3 years / 300,000 gallons
EQ-600 6 years / 600,000 gallons
EQ-1000 10 years / 1,000,000 gallons
Installation Kit
(includes pre-filter, post-filter, and fittings purchased with original system) 1 year
WHO IS COVERED
AQUASANA AND ITS SUPPLIERS, (herein collectively referred to